| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA Meeting Date: December 17, 2019

Item Details

Presenter(s): Dianne Khin, Planning Director Department(s): Planning

Requested Motion

Motion to adopt a Resolution Directing the Town Clerk to Investigate Petition Received, to accept the Certificate of Sufficiency by the Town Clerk, and to adopt a Resolution Setting Date of Public Hearing on the Question of Annexation – Apex Town Council's intent to annex James and Jennifer Davis, Charles Catlette Jr., Martha B. Catlette Revocable Trust and Jennifer Davis (Courtyards on Holt) property containing 26.897 acres located at 0, 1337 and 1345 Holt Road, 305 and 313 Catlette Street, Annexation #680 into the Town's corporate limits.

Approval Recommended?

Planning Department recommends approval.

<u>Item Details</u>

The Town Clerk certifies to the investigation of said annexation. Adoption of the Resolution authorizes the Town Clerk to advertise said public hearing by electronic means and on the Town of Apex's website. The Public Hearing would be scheduled for the January 7, 2020 Town Council meeting.

<u>Attachments</u>

- Annexation Petition
- Legal Description
- Vicinity Map
- Resolution Directing the Town Clerk to Investigate Petition
- Certificate of Sufficiency by the Town Clerk
- Resolution Setting Date of Public Hearing

